TOWN OF RED CEDAR Ordinance No. 2024-5

Repealing Any Respective Ordinance Adopting the Intergovernmental Agreement Creating the Heretofore-Existing Menomonie Rural Fire District and Herein Adopting the Re-Stated Memorandum of Understanding and Agreement Creating the Menomonie Rural Fire/Emergency Medical Services District

It is hereby ordained by the Town Board of the Town of Red Cedar, Dunn County, WI, as follows:

WHEREAS, the Menomonie Rural Fire District was established on December 1, 1958 by the Village of Knapp Town of Dunn, Town of Lucas, Town of Menomonie, Town of Red Cedar, Town of Sherman, Town of Spring Brook, Town of Tainter, and the Town of Weston under an intergovernmental agreement to provide fire protection and emergency medical services; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to update the existing agreement between the municipalities to provide for a continuation of the Menomonie Rural Fire District (now known as the Menomonie Rural Fire/Emergency Medical Services District).

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion duly made and seconded, the Town of Red Cedar repeals any respective ordinance adopting the intergovernmental agreement creating the heretofore-existing Menomonie Rural Fire District and adopts and incorporates herein as an ordinance the attached re-stated Memorandum of Understanding and Agreement Creating the Menomonie Rural Fire/Emergency Medical Services District dated October 27, 2024.

This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication or posting as provided by law.

Dated this 11th day of November, 2024.

Town Board Chairperson

 \times

Supervisor 2

Supervisor 4

Posted 11/12/2024

Attest:
Chervl Miller, Clerk